

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 90/2022
CrIM No. 223/2022,
224/2022

Sanjeev Kumar and others

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Mayank Gupta, Advocate.

vs

UT of J&K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER

None present for the respondents.

Response on behalf of respondents has not been filed.

Await appearance of the learned counsel for the respondents.

List on 18.03.2023.

Interim direction, if any, shall remain in operation till next date of hearing before the Bench.

**(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE**

Jammu
07.02.2023
Sahil Padha