

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case:- CRM(M) No. 90/2022

Sanjeev Kumar and others

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Mayank Gupta, Advocate

Vs

UT of J&K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. P. D. Singh, Dy. AG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE

ORDER

31.12.2024

01. SHO Police Station Bishnah is directed to appear in person before this Court along with case-diary file on the next date of hearing, failing which this petition would be taken up for its adjudication on its merits at the risk and cost of the SHO Police Station Bishnah.

02. Mr. P. D. Singh, Dy. AG is directed to notify SHO Police Station Bishnah about the direction hereby being passed for the notice and compliance of SHO Police Station Bishnah.

03. List on 03.01.2025.

**(RAHUL BHARTI)
JUDGE**

**JAMMU
31.12.2024
Muneesh**