

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 90/2022

Sanjeev Kumar and others .....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Mayank Gupta, Adv.

**vs**

U. T. of J&K and others ..... Respondent(s)

Through: None.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**03.01.2025**

1. Neither the SHO Police Station, Bishnah is present nor the appearing counsel for the respondents.
2. In these circumstances, the matter is adjourned.
3. List on 19.02.2025 for appearance of SHO Police Station, Bishnah along with CD file.

**(JAVED IQBAL WANI)**  
**JUDGE**

**Jammu**  
03.01.2025  
Rakesh