

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

**CRM(M) No. 90/2022**

CrlM No. 223/2022

CrlM No. 224/2022

**Sanjeev Kumar & Ors.**

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Vasudha, Advocate vice  
Mr. Mayank Gupta, Advocate

vs

**UT of J&K & Ors.**

....Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. P.D Singh, Dy.AG

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MA CHOWDHARY, JUDGE**

**ORDER  
(25.08.2025)**

Last and final opportunity is granted to the respondents to file reply/objections by the next date of hearing.

List on **30.09.2025**.

Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, shall continue.

**(MA CHOWDHARY)  
JUDGE**

**Jammu**

25.08.2025

*Sapna*