

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No.90/2022

Sanjeev Kumar & Ors.

.....Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Mayank Gupta, Advocate.

Vs

UT of J&K & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Pawan Dev Singh, Dy.AG.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER
01.04.2026

- 01.** Mr. Pawan Dev Singh, learned Dy.AG has submitted that status report already stands filed. He shall coordinate with the Registry to have it placed on the Court file. Copy of the same be furnished to learned counsel for the petitioners.
- 02.** List on 29.04.2026 with liberty to make mention.
- 03.** Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date before the Bench.

(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge

Jammu
01.04.2026
Eva